| WHEREAS, the City the responsibility of proceedings of the City-owned Gray's Bike World, in form of bicycles, equipment, a Park, with rental fees to WHEREAS, the Park Bike World. NOW, THEREFORE 1. The Agreement for Bike World, in form Department Direct | of Des Moines I Lake Pain file in the dividing sand Research Terror City of mon file or is authorestion I | VAL OO RECOMOTION NOTICE TO THE SOOT TH | REATION I, acting the spring | EEMENT WITH BIKE WORLD FOR ON DEPARTMENT BICYCLE RENTALS Through the Parks and Recreation Department, is charged with the leisure activities throughout Des Moines; and the leisure activities throughout Des Moines; and the leisure activities throughout Des Moines; and lead to be caused an Agreement with the leisure activities throughout Des Moines; and lead the leisure activities throughout Des Moines; and lead to leisure activities throughout Des Moines and Agreement with the leisure activities throughout Des Moines, Iowa, that the leisure activities throughout Des Moines, Iowa, I | |
|--|--|--|---|--|--|
| WHEREAS, the City the responsibility of proceedings of the City-owned Gray's Bike World, in form of bicycles, equipment, a Park, with rental fees to WHEREAS, the Park Bike World. NOW, THEREFORE 1. The Agreement for Bike World, in form Department Direct 2. The Parks and Records of the City of | of Des Moines I Lake Pan file in Ind repair to be divided and Reference of the IT of t | Moines recreat Parks a ark dur the off rs related evereation RESO f Des Me in the norized Department | REATION I, acting the spring | chrough the Parks and Recreation Department, is charged with delisure activities throughout Des Moines; and eation Department desires to resume offering bicycle rentals a leg and summer seasons, and has negotiated an Agreement with the City Clerk, whereby Bike World will provide the City with the public for use at the ween Bike World and the City, for a one-year term; and the three three City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the Parks and Recreation Bike Rentals between the City and the city's Office, is hereby approved, and the Parks and Recreation | |
| WHEREAS, the Desthe City-owned Gray's Bike World, in form obicycles, equipment, a Park, with rental fees the WHEREAS, the Park Bike World. NOW, THEREFORE 1. The Agreement for Bike World, in form Department Direct 2. The Parks and Recommendations of the parks and Recommendation of the parks are parks and Recommendation of the parks and Recommendation of the parks are parks are parks and Recommendation of the parks are parks are parks | Moines I Lake Pand I Lake Pan | Parks a ark dur the offers related evereation of the property of the provided parts. | nd Recreing sprin fice of the difference of the difference on Department on Department of City Cleand direction on Department of the difference of the difference on Department of Department | deleisure activities throughout Des Moines; and eation Department desires to resume offering bicycle rentals as and summer seasons, and has negotiated an Agreement with the City Clerk, whereby Bike World will provide the City with the conference of the City to the public for use at the ween Bike World and the City, for a one-year term; and the city commends approval of the Agreement with the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the Parks and Recreation Bike Rentals between the City and the city's Office, is hereby approved, and the Parks and Recreation | |
| the City-owned Gray's Bike World, in form of bicycles, equipment, a Park, with rental fees t WHEREAS, the Park Bike World. NOW, THEREFORE 1. The Agreement for Bike World, in for Department Direct 2. The Parks and Rec | s Lake Pan file in file in file in file in obe dividuals and Research T. BE IT recity of mon file or is authoreation I | ark dur the off rs relate ided ev ecreation RESO f Des Me in the horized Departr | ing sprin fice of th ed thereto enly bety on Depar OLVED to Moines F City Cle and direct | and summer seasons, and has negotiated an Agreement with the City Clerk, whereby Bike World will provide the City with the city for storage and rental by the City to the public for use at the ween Bike World and the City, for a one-year term; and the city that the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the Parks and Recreation Bike Rentals between the City and the city's Office, is hereby approved, and the Parks and Recreation | |
| NOW, THEREFORE 1. The Agreement for Bike World, in for Department Direct 2. The Parks and Rec | r, BE IT The City of the control on file or is authorized in I | RESO f Des 1 e in the horized Departr | DLVED to Moines For City Cleand direction | by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the Parks and Recreation Bike Rentals between the City and the ork's Office, is hereby approved, and the Parks and Recreation | |
| The Agreement for Bike World, in for Department Direct The Parks and Rec | r City of n on file or is auth reation I | f Des It in the norized Departn | Moines F City Cle and dire | Parks and Recreation Bike Rentals between the City and the ork's Office, is hereby approved, and the Parks and Recreation | |
| | Cont On C | behalf (| of the Cit | ector or designee is authorized and directed to administer and | |
| | | Mov | red by | to adopt. | |
| APPROVED AS /s/ Glenna K. Fra Glenna K. Frank, | nk | RM: | | | |
| COUNCIL ACTION YEAS | NAYS | PASS | ABSENT | | |
| COWNIE | | 1 | | CERTIFICATE | |
| BOESEN | | | | I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. | |
| GATTO | | | | | |
| MANDELBAUM | | + | | | |
| SHEUMAKER | | | | | |
| voss | | | | | |
| WESTERGAARD | | | | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my | |
| TOTAL | | | | hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written. | |
| MOTION CARRIED | | A | PPROVED | woord without | |